TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infrared Solutions, Inc.		11/21/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluke Corporation		
Street Address:	920 Seaway Boulevard		
City:	Everett		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98203		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776698	IR FLEXCAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-359-8000 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: Julianne A. Henley, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445.4049.0000.SU001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne A. Henley		
Signature:	/Julianne A. Henley/		
Date:	09/23/2009		

TRADEMARK 900143865 REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0244

Total Attachments: 4

source=Infrared Solutions to Fluke Corporation#page1.tif source=Infrared Solutions to Fluke Corporation#page2.tif source=Infrared Solutions to Fluke Corporation#page3.tif source=Infrared Solutions to Fluke Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Infrared Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota, with its principal place of business at 3550 Annapolis Lane North, Suite 70, Plymouth, MN 55447, has common law rights in, and is the owner of the trademark/service mark applications and registrations for, the marks that are the subject of this assignment, as shown in the attached Schedule A, which is incorporated hereby by reference, and;

WHEREAS, Fluke Corporation ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, applications, registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the common law rights, applications and registrations in and for the marks set forth in Schedule A, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the marks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this 21st day of November, 2006.

		INFRARED SOLUTIONS, INC. By: Name: Richard A. Koske Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH	:	SS.

On the 21st day of November , 2006, before me personally appeared Richard A. Koske, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the Chief Intellectual Property Counsel of Infrared Solutions, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument

[SL063250 023 (2).DOC] 11/21/06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0246

as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

OTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington

residing at Stanwood

My Appointment Expires: 05/20/07

Printed Name: Beverly A. Summers

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Fluke Corporation, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks.

Signed this 21st day of November, 2006.

	LUKE CORPORA	TION
--	--------------	------

Name: Richard A. Koske

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss.

COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH)

On the 21st day of November , 2006, before me personally appeared Richard A. Koske, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the Chief Intellectual Property Counsel of Fluke Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington

residing at Stanwood

My Appointment Expires: 05/20/07

Printed Name: Beverly A. Summers

[SL063250 023 (2).DOC] -3-

Schedule A

Assignment of U.S. Trademarks From Infrared Solutions, Inc. To Fluke Corporation

Issued Trademark Registrations						
Trademarks	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
INFRARED SOLUTIONS	US	76520147	5/21/04	2842673	5/18/04	5/18/14
IR FLEXCAM	US	76421688	6/18/02	2776698	10/21/03	10/21/13
IR INSIGHT	US	78139721	6/28/02	2783297	11/11/03	11/11/13
IR SNAPVIEW	US	75189421	10/29/96	2188347	9/8/98	9/8/08
SHARPER, SIMPLER, SMARTER	US	76517748	5/9/03	2981485	8/2/05	8/2/15
VOX ULTIMATE	US	78588493	3/16/05	3076344	4/4/06	4/4/16
PERFORMANCE IR						
TECHNOLOGY and Design						

	Trademar	k Applications	
Trademarks	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
IR-FUSION	US	78628909	5/12/05
SMARTVIEW	US	78628902	5/12/05

[SL063250 023 (2).DOC] 11/21/06

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0249